

NHS Foundation Trust

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

23-24079

Date response sent

14/06/23

Subject

GIDS Pts Seen 1st Appts, PBs Subscribed (July 2022 to June23)

Details of enquiry

- 1. How many patients have been seen by the GIDS service at the Tavistock between 28th July 2022 and 28th June 2023 or the most recent data held?
- 2. How many new patients have had a first appointment at the GIDS service at the Tavistock between 28th July 2022 and 28th June 2023 or the most recent data held?
- 3. How many patients have been prescribed puberty blockers by the GIDS service at the Tavistock between 28th July 2022 and 28th June 2023 or the most recent data held?
- 4. How many new patients have been prescribed puberty blockers for the first time by the GIDS service at the Tavistock between 28th July 2022 and 28th June 2023 or the most recent data held?

I would like you to provide this information in the following format: Each answer broken down by referrals per month, and split by age and sex where possible

Response sent

1. How many patients have been seen by the GIDS service at the Tavistock between 28th July 2022 and 28th June 2023 or the most recent data held?

Age at appointment	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24
Jun-22		≤5	6	15	20	38	45	45	70	115	139	44	12	≤5				
Jul-22		≤5	≤5	9	26	30	40	40	66	107	125	40	10	≤5	≤5			
Aug-22			≤5	10	29	30	34	32	69	91	131	37	11	≤5				
Sep-22	≤5	≤5	≤5	8	24	25	42	43	67	100	112	34	13	≤5	≤5			
Oct-22	≤5		≤5	14	28	27	44	44	60	94	117	33	9	≤5			≤5	
Nov-22		≤5	8	11	28	35	48	38	65	104	126	38	10	≤5				
Dec-22		≤5		≤5	21	23	34	39	50	73	89	30	7	≤5	≤5			
Jan-23			6	11	26	38	36	45	58	89	106	32	19	≤5				
Feb-23			≤5	7	25	32	37	47	49	94	90	24	11	≤5				
Mar-23		≤5	≤5	≤5	21	36	38	39	48	94	91	42	13	≤5	≤5			
Apr-23			≤5	9	17	26	43	40	44	84	69	27	≤5	≤5	≤5			
May-23		≤5	≤5	8	16	26	38	37	34	66	71	35	11	≤5	≤5	≤5		≤5

Age at	≤5	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24
appointment																		
28-31/07/22		≤5		≤5	≤5	≤5	≤5	6	≤5	9	15	≤5						

2. How many new patients have had a first appointment at the GIDS service at the Tavistock between 28th July 2022 and 28th June 2023 or the most recent data held?

Gender	Female	Male	Not Specifi ed
Jun-22	36	9	
Jul-22	29	6	≤5
Aug-22	26	9	
Sep-22	22	≤5	
Oct-22	14	10	
Nov-22	23	≤5	
Dec-22	6	6	
Jan-23	16	≤5	
Feb-23	7	≤5	
Mar-23	≤5		
Apr-23			
May-23	≤5		

28-31/07/22			None
-------------	--	--	------

Age at appointment	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
Jun-22		≤5	≤5		≤5	≤5	≤5	≤5	12	15	
Jul-22	≤5			≤5	≤5	≤5	≤5	≤5	≤5	16	
Aug-22				≤5	≤5	≤5	≤5	≤5	8	18	
Sep-22			≤5	≤5	≤5	≤5	≤5	≤5	8	7	
Oct-22		≤5	≤5	≤5		≤5		≤5	≤5	6	
Nov-22				≤5	≤5	≤5	≤5		≤5	15	≤5
Dec-22			≤5		≤5	≤5	≤5	≤5	≤5	≤5	
Jan-23		≤5			≤5	≤5	≤5	≤5	6	≤5	≤5
Feb-23					≤5	≤5	≤5	≤5	≤5	≤5	
Mar-23									≤5		
Apr-23											
May-23										≤5	

Age at appointment	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
28-31/07/22											

- 3. How many patients have been prescribed puberty blockers by the GIDS service at the Tavistock between 28th July 2022 and 28th June 2023 or the most recent data held? We do not prescribe blockers. The Endocrinology team at UCLH and Leeds General Infirmary assess suitability and prescribe blockers or cross sex hormones where appropriate.
- 4. How many new patients have been prescribed puberty blockers for the first time by the GIDS service at the Tavistock between 28th July 2022 and 28th June 2023 or the most recent data held? See Response to Q3 above.